



Founded 1125

13th January 2023

FAO Pankaj Singh
C/o request-914238-d7dbcc64@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Singh,

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act, dated 7th November 2022.

Your request:

I will be extremely thankful if you can provide the following data:

- 1) Lowest score for which place was offered in 2022 Y7 entry
- 2) No of Appeals made for 2021 & 2022 entry, against child not offered a place at the Reading school
- 3) No of Appeals successful for 2021 & 2022 entry against no of Appeal in point 2

Response:

Please find below answers to your request:

1. The lowest score for which a place was offered (excluding Pupil Premium/Looked After Children) in 2022 for Year 7 entry was:
Boarding – 108.65
Day – 111.6
2. The number of appeals made for Year 7 entry as follows:
2021 – 12
2022 - 19
3. The number of successful appeals:
2021 – 0
2022 - 0

I hope this clarifies the position for you.

Yours sincerely,

Mr AM Robson
Headmaster